Lister Petrologist Land STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE A PO WE.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	MATION				
AME:	ONIS	HI Jukich	11		
IOME ADDRESS:	Scott Rd	R.R. #1.	New West	minater B.C.	
EGISTRATION NU	MBER 07994	SEX:	Male_	AGE:	8
OCCUPATION:	Farmer				
(If any business or beartnership with anyone	usinesses carried on, stat; if partnership, give ps	e where, under wartner's name.)	that name and w	hether carried on by	you
EMPLOYER:	Self				
MARRIED?	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Yes	end own to		
NAME OF WIFE OF	R HUSBAND:	Shika			
ADDRESS OF WIF	E OR HUSBAND :	(Deceas	ed)		
NAMES OF ANY L	IVING CHILDREN:	all	over 16 ye	ears of age	
ADDRESS OF CHII	DREN:				
AGE OF CHILDREN	N:				
		ory (F1	and must be	entioned and part	icu
	ALL REAL PROPE				icul
1. LOCATION AN	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	ferred to		
1. LOCATION AN	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	Cerred to	Son's Name	
1. LOCATION AN	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans:	Cerred to	Son's Name	
1. LOCATION AN	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	ferred to	Son's Name	
1. LOCATION ANd the second of	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans:	Cerred to	son's Name	
1. LOCATION AN	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	Cerred to	son's Name	
1. LOCATION AN	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	Cerred to	son's Name	
1. LOCATION AND CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	Cerred to	none	
1. LOCATION AND CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ND DESCRIPTION:	Trans	Cerred to	none	
1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE	ND DESCRIPTION:	OVEMENTS:	Cerred to	none	
1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE	(Give particulars; st	OVEMENTS:	Cerred to Coshio.	none	
1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amo	(Give particulars; si	OVEMENTS:	Cerred to. Poshio. icies are)	none	
1. LOCATION AN 2. BUILDINGS A 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (Amo	(Give particulars; sount and where payable) (CES (Including any	OVEMENTS:	Cerred to. Poshio. icies are)	none /	

8.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: In Son's name of the state of th
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
1.	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living with son on farm Scott Rd., New Westminster LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
5. 高州	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON. Done
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE P	ROPERTY: none
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER OTHERS:	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if as	ny of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none /
P. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, ST	OCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
New Westminster B.C. Acco	intly with son. Royal Bank of Canada unt 6522. \$50.00 rers Life Insurance Co. \$1000.00
Beneficiary Toshio. Police O. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRU	y No. Unknown. Policy in declarants possession Deall Character possession Deall Character possession.
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: no	ne
I. PERSONAL DEBTS: nor	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	none
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily to area as set out above, excepting fishing vesso or other securities, if any.	urn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte els, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond
I certify that the above information is to	rue and complete and fully discloses all my property or ritish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 29th day of	April 1942. To Wild A (Signature)
Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
OK DELAKIMENTAL USE	

.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date Lept. 10/43. our File No. 69/6 ONISHI Registration No. 07994 Male - Female (oheck) Former Address Lett Rol., R. R. #1, New Steets. Date Evacuated May17/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address Widower Name of Wife Shika (Meil) erried - Single (check) Name of Husband Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian

GENERAL SUMMARY

File No. 6915 Jukichi ONISMI, Dec'd. Reg. No. 07994

Jurichi CHISHI died at Kaslo on July 20, 1942. He was survived by one son, Toshio, file #8980; and three daughters, Haruye (Mrs. M.) Hattori, file #2715; Pusaye (Mrs.) Koyema, file #9532; and Shisue Onishi, file #10553.

The only abset of the deceased revealed on the file is an insurance policy with the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. From a telephone conversation with the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co., today, it is learned that the death benefit under this policy was paid the the beneficiary, Toshio Onishi, in 1942.

Mental Hospital and T. B. Unit for an unknown amount to cover hospitalization of Shigeo Onishi, son of Jukieni Onishi, in the frovincial T. B. bospital. Another claim for hospitalization was filed against Shigeo Onishi by the Royal Columbian Hospital in the sum of \$112.35. It was learned from a telephone conversation with the office of the Collector of Institutional Revenue that Shigeo Onishi was 27 years of age when he entered the hospital in 1935 and it would therefore appear that Jukichi Onishi is not legally responsible for either of these debts. The R. C. M. P. have no record of Shigeo Onishi and it is presumed that he died prior to evacuation.

A claim for the sum of \$75.00 was filed by the B. C. Security Commission to cover the cost of the funeral of the decembed. They were savised by this office that the decembed had no assets of which we had knowledge from which the claim could be paid but that his son, Toshio, had received payment of death benefit under a Manufacturers hife Insurance policy on the life of his father.

No assets and no liabilities, other than those mentioned above, appear on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

January 28, 1947.

/AC

me alusta houe PAcific 7531 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION MARINE BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION August 19, 1942. The Custodian of Enemy Alien Property, 501 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Attention Mr. Green Re: Jukichi ONISHI, #07994 Dear Sir: (Deceased) We wish to make claim for the recovery of \$75.00 from the estate of the above-named covering burial expenses of this individual. Mr. Onishi died at Kaslo, B. C. on July 20, 1942. Cause of death - struck by a truck. Yours very truly, M. L. BROWN, Office Manager. MLB*CM 8

iary, that the policy number was unknown, but that the policy itself was in the possession of the late Mr. Onishi. Our files also indicate that his wife, Shike, at the time Mr. Onishi registered with us on April 29th, was no loncer living.

As we have no funds under our control, nor have we ever had eny funds under our control belonging to Mr. Onishi, it occurs to us that in the event the B.G. Security Commission are acting as administrators of the estate of the late Mr. Onishi, that you will no doubt desire to secure probate, the necessary Death Certificate, and thereafter to take up the matter with the Manufacturers! Life Insurance Company who presumably will effect settlement of your claim; together with any other claims which may be made by the Provincial Mental Hospital and Government Tuberculesis Units, who also notified us that they have a claim against the late Mr. Onishi's son, Shigeo.

Yours truly.

R.P. Alexander, Manager